
GYLA will launch a new media project
GYLA will launch a new media project to promote development of free media 
environment in Georgia. Within the project, GYLA will systematically study acts of 
interference in journalistic reporting and media activities and evaluate state’s 
response to these interferences. In special cases GYLA will provide legal aid to 
journalists and media organizations.

We ask all journalists and media outlets to report all acts of interference in the work of 
media representatives to us by e-mail. You may contact us at your nearest GYLA 
branch:
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Central office

Address: 15 J.Kakhidze Str., Tbilisi, 0102

Phone: +(995 32) 293 61 01 / 295 23 53 (135)

E-mail: macharashvili@gyla.ge

 

Kutaisi Office

11 M.Kostava Str., Kutaisi, 4600

Phone: +(995 431) 241 192

E-mail: kutaisi@gyla.ge  

 

Gori Office

19/1 Stalini Str., Gori, 1400

Phone: +(995 370) 272 646 

Fax: +(995 370) 279 842

E-mail: gori@gyla.ge  

 

Zugdidi Office

3. R.Laghidze Str. (21 Tabukashvili Str.), Zugdidi

Phone: +(995 415) 22 77 70

E-mail: zugdidi@gyla.ge  

 

ჯ. კახიძის #15, თბილისი, საქართველო, 0102 ; ტელ: (995 32) 95 23 53; ფაქსი: (995 32) 92 32 11; ელ-ფოსტა: gyla@gyla.ge; www.gyla.ge
15, J. Kakhidze str. 0102, Tbilisi, Georgia. Tel: (995 32) 95 23 53; Fax: (995 32) 92 32 11; E-mail: gyla@gyla.ge; www.gyla.ge

mailto:macharashvili@gyla.ge


Rustavi Office

15 a/5 Kostava Str., Rustavi, 3700

Phone: +(995 341) 255 337 

E-mail: rustavi@gyla.ge 

 

Ozurgeti Office

25/10 Bishop Gabrieli Str., Ozurgeti, 3500

Phone: +(995 496) 273 138 

E-mail: ozurgeti@gyla.ge  

 

Telavi Office

10 Barnovi Str., Telavi, 2200

Phone: +(995 350) 230 745 / 271 371

E-mail: telavi@gyla.ge  

 

Batumi Office

89 Gorgasali Str., Batumi, 6000

Phone: +(995 422) 276 668

E-mail: batumi@gyla.ge  

 

Dusheti Office
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29 Rustaveli Str., Dusheti

Phone: +(995 346) 221 553

E-mail: dusheti@gyla.ge  

 

The project will be implemented within the East-Wes Management Institute (EWMI) 
project ACCESS, funded by the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID). 
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